MONTPELLIER

ECOLE ELEM ALAIN SAVARY
LAFONT
EDANE

ECOLE MAT ALPHONSE DAUDET
GUERRE
TOURREL DESMULLIER

ECOLE ELEM ANDRE BOULLOCHE
GISPERT
SALLE
GUERREE
BRETON
LEGRAND
MARTINEZ

ECOLE ELEM ANNEXE C DAVILER
MION
PLYER
BONIS
JONES

ECOLE MAT
CHESA
MONTEIL

ECOLE ELEM ANTOINE BALARD
SERRES
CASTAGNOS
POUX
TOURECHE
CASQUEL
GOUMRI

ECOLE MAT ARISTOTE
TRONCHET

ECOLE ELEM BERTHE MORISOT
GUTKNECHT
CARON

ECOLE MAT BERTIE ALBRECHT
COLLADOS

ECOLE ELEM BLAISE PASCAL
RICHE
GARRIGUE

ECOLE MAT CERVANTES
LELOUP

ECOLE MAT CHAPTAL
BELLINA
APTEL

ANNEXE KERGOMARD

ECOLE ELEM CHARLES BAUDELAIRE

SOONCKINDT
HARBULOT
ECOLE ELEM CHARLES DICKENS
CANALES
MATET
JABALE
BROCHOT
VANDEMMEULEBROUCK
ECOLE ELEM CONDORCET
ROSSI
BERTRAND
COMBET
LESCOLE
ECOLE MAT

&
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DE GAULLE ANTHONIOZ

SIDONIE
VIRGINIE

ANNE
MARION

ROLAND
DOMINIQUE
BENOIT
LEYLA
ALINE
SABRINA

BRIGITTE
VALERIE

ISABELLE
FREDERIC

CHRISTINE
MIREILLE

CEDRIC
ESTELLE
CAROLINE
MAGALI ANNE
ALEXANDRA
CLARA

SANDRINE

FRANCOISE
BENEDICTE

MANUELA

FRANCOISE
NATHALIE

NATHALIE

CAROLINE
NATHALIE

THIERRY
ANDRE

FRANCIS
SYLVIE
JEAN LOUIS
ANNE
CATHERINE

CHRISTINE
DANIELLE
HERVE
FRANCOIS

R.CONG.AISTP

ECEL TD
ECMA TP
ECMA TP

DIR EL APPTD

TRZIL TD
DCH DIR APTP
DMFE TD
ECEL TD
EAPL TP

DCH DIR APTD
DIR EL APPTD

EAPL TD
DMFE TD
EAPL TD
EAPM TD
ECEL TD
ECEL TD
ECEL TD
ECEL TD
RPLNT. NUMTP
ECEL TD
ECMA TD
ECEL TD
ECEL TD
ECMA TD
ECEL TD
ECEL TP
ECMA TD
DIMA TD
ECMA TD
ECEL TD
TRZIL TD

TR BRIGADETD

ECAD TP
TRZIL TP
ECEL TD
ECEL TD
DMFE TD
EAPL TD
EAPL TD
EAPL TD

12.
11.

39.
41.

10.

34
37

™
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500
000

.500
.142

864
103
.992
.000
000
.000

.892
.864

Prior
Prior

32.
39.

16.
12.
10.
10.

10.

658
908

939
000
000
994
.992
603

Prior

21.

25
23

32.

28

.833
.000

925

. 911
.363

283

.886

Prior

25.
33.

41

26.
27.

23.

32.
26.
23.
23.

842
211

.344
917
925
.000
833

933
000
647
411



SAUREL GENEVIEVE

VANDENBROUCKE PASCALE
ECOLE ELEM DIDEROT

BARABASZ SYLVIANE

ALARD ANNE

BONGIOVANI PIERRE

AARAB FANNY
ECOLE ELEM DOCTEUR CALMETTE

GARNIER VIVIANE

CABOT LAURE
ECOLE MAT DOCTEUR ROUX

ATIRES ROUBIEU KATIA
SEGPA DU CLG M PAGNOL

THOME JOUIN SANDRINE
ECOLE ELEM EMILE COMBES

DUPRE BRIGITTE
ECOLE ELEM EUGENE POTTIER

ADELAINE FRATISSIER SOPHIE
ECOLE MAT FLORIAN

GROENINGER CAROLINE
ECOLE MAT FRANCIS GARNIER

NACIRI HIMEL
ECOLE ELEM GALILEE

PIT LAURENT

NGUYEN PRINTEMPS

MARCEROU CATHY

BAISSETTE NATHALIE

MANISSIER CELINE

AGNIAS NADINE
ECOLE ELEM GARIBALDI

GUROWA ALBENA

SZPONARSKI AGNES
ECOLE MAT GENEVIEVE BON

PRADEAU NADINE
ECOLE ELEM GEORGES SIMENON

GARCIA IRENE

GUERIN CORINNE
ECOLE MAT GOETHE

DUPUY NADEGE

MARTINS JACQUES

MIR EMILIE
ECOLE ELEM HEIDELBERG

CAZORLA ISABELLE
ECOLE MAT HELENE BOUCHER

DAGUES CATHERINE
ECOLE ELEM JACQUES BREL

GOLOMER FABRICE

LANDJERIT FLORENCE

REBIERE MICHEL

GIBERT CAROLINE

BONNEAU INGRID EVE
ECOLE MAT JACQUES PREVERT

KHERCHOUCHE YAMINA
ECOLE MAT JAMES JOYCE

DESSUS DUVIVIER EDITH
ECOLE MAT JEAN COCTEAU

SCHNEIDERAT MARY
ECOLE MAT JEAN JACQUES ROUSSEAU

COMBES ALATN

ECOLE ELEM JEAN MACE

&
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DIMA
ECMA

ECEL
ECEL
TRZIL
ECEL

ECEL
ECEL

ECMA

ISES

ECEL

TD
TD

TD
TD
TD
TD

TD
TD

TD

TD

TD

DIR EL APPTD

DIMA

ECMA

CHME
ECEL
ECEL
ECEL
ECEL
ECEL

LANGUES
LANGUES

ECMA

ECEL
DIEL

ECMA
ECMA
ECMA

ECEL
ECMA
DIEL
RGAD

RGAD
ECEL

TP

TD

TP
TD
TD
TD
TD
TP

TD
TD

TD

TD
TD

TD

D

TD

TD

TD

TD

TD

TD
TP

R.CONG.AISTP

TRZIL

DIMA

ECMA

DIMA

TD

TD

TD

TD

18

™
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.000

Prior

20
14
24
15

.658
.000
.014
.000

Prior
Prior

18.

30.

27.

10.

000

864

.508

819

000

Prior

27.

17.
35.

35.

.000
16.
15.
16.
12.
14.

000
000
000
000
000

.000
.000

886

000
053

842

Prior
Prior

Prior

17.

36.
33.
23.
.500
.500

17

12.

36.

20.

31.

911
936

667
697

994

728

000

883



P
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VEZOLE EMILIE CHME TP 8.000

MISSANA PATRICK TR BRIGADETD 4.819

BOURSIER CELINE ECAD TP 6.000
ECOLE ELEM JEAN MERMOZ

BIDAULT THIERRY DIEL TD 30.917

MAY VALERIE ECEL TD Prior

CORRAL SYLVAINE TRZIL TD 8.000
ECOLE ELEM JEAN ZAY

FORT SABRINA TRZIL TD Prior
ECOLE ELEM JEANNE D ARC

MONNEY STEPHANE TR BRIGADETD 9.333
ECOLE MAT JEANNE DEROIN

BLACHE HELENE ECMA TD 38.906

RUSSO STEPHANE DIMA TD 16.858
ECOLE ELEM JOSEPH DELTEIL

RUF BENOIT SURNUM TP 4.833
ECOLE ELEM JULES SIMON

BOUTAUD GERALDINE ECEL TD 5.000
ECOLE ELEM JULES VERNE

DUPIN STEPHANIE ECEL TD 20.000
ECOLE ELEM JULIE DAUBIE

SOUTOUL PHILIPPE ECEL TD 13.833

SAURA JULIE ECEL TD 12.000

MASSALSKY NADIA SURNUM TP 3.000

MUNICH AGNES ECEL TD 12.000

EL HEMDAOUI ANQUAR TRZIL TD Prior
ECOLE ELEM KUROSAWA

LAYRE YANNIC DIEL TD 45,394

GUINDON CAROLINE ECEL TD Prior
ECOLE MAT LA FONTAINE

BUGEAUD ISABELLE ECMA TD 26.881
ECOLE ELEM LEO MALET

GILLET SYLVIE ECEL TP 15.692 0
ECOLE ELEM LEOPOLD SEDAR SENGHOR

VELITCHKINE ISABELLE RGAD TD 39.333

DAUDE MARIE TR BRIGADETD 7.000
COLLEGE LES GARRIGUES

RUCHE GRANIER LAETITIA CLRE TD 13.500
ECOLE MAT LOUIS FIGUIER

FENET ELISE ECMA TD Prior
ECOLE ELEM LOUISVILLE

MARQUEZ MARYLINE ECEL TD 13.000

IVANES GUYLAINE ECEL TD 11.936

JOSSE GILLIANE TR BRIGADETD 7.000

BEECHAM KATIA ECEL TD 10.000
ECOLE MAT MADELEINE BRES

COLINET ISABELLE ECMA TD 22.397
ECOLE ELEM MARC BLOCH

FONTAINE MARIE LAURE ECEL TD 10.000

ARNOULD CAROLE ECEL TD 9.000

MONCANY HELENE ECEL TD 9.997

FAGNOT CECILE ECEL TD 10.658
ECOLE ELEM MARIE CURIE

CABROL BOURDEL JOELLE ECEL TD 28.894

GINESTE MARINA ECEL TD 24.931
ECOLE MAT MARTIN LUTHER KING

LELIEVRE MARIE CLAUDE TRZIL TD 38.419

MONTOR TORRALBA DOMINIQUE ECMA TD 20.9061

CARRIERE CHRISTELLE ECMA TD 17.658

COFAIS PATRICE DIMA TD 29.486

&
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ECOLE MAT MICHEL DE L HOSPITAL

LECARDONNEL
BABAZADEH
CHINE
MARTIN
MARTIN
INSPECTION MONTPELLIER ASH
SEGUI
INSPECTION MONTPELLIER NORD
LE MOAL
LUCAT
POURCEL
INSPECTION MONTPELLIER OUEST
LATOURNERIE
LAROCHE LOPEZ
CASTELLA CIBILS
FEBVRE
LIBICZ
ECOLE MAT MOZART
ROSTAGNO
KACHROUM
ECOLE MAT OLYMPE DE GOUGES
DEMOULLIERS
ECOLE MAT PABLO NERUDA
PALOC BOUBY

DANIELE
JEANNE
AURELIE
GERALDINE
NICOLAS

VALERIE
ANNE
PATRICIA
LAURE

PIERRE
GENEVIEVE

ANNE CATHERINE

DAVID
ANNE

JEAN MICHEL

MELANIE

NADINE

ANNE CECILE

ECOLE MAT PAPE CARPENTIER

BALASSE LAETITIA

COLAS SANDY
ECOLE MAT PASTEUR

BOULOC FRANCOIS

PESEZ FLORENCE
ECOLE ELEM PAUL PAINLEVE

GUILIANELLT GHYSLAINE
ECOLE ELEM PERICLES

PORS MARIE
ECOLE ELEM RABELAIS

BELVISO MARIE

MENETRIER AMELIE

CREISSAC CENDRINE

MARIOJOULS VIGOUROUX CLAIRE
ECOLE MAT ROBERT SURCOUF

LAZEB TAHIEB

ROLLAND PATRICIA
ECOLE ELEM RONSARD

CHARLOT OLIVIER
ECOLE ELEM ROOSEVELT

DUMAS SYLVIE

ROMERO CARINE

COLOM FLAVIEN

GRECO CAROLINE

LABROUSSE VIRGINIE

TOULET XAVIER
ECOLE MAT RUDYARD KIPLING

FREGIER CHRISTIAN
ECOLE ELEM SCHOELCHER/BOULANGER

LLORET PIERRE

BARRAL CYRILL

AGOGUE PIERRE

DESFOURS HELENE
ECOLE MAT SERGUEI PROKOFIEV

&
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ECMA
ECMA
ECEL
ECEL
ECEL

TD
TD
TD
TD
TD

R.CONG.AISTD

TIT SECTEUTD
TIT SECTEUTD
TIT SECTEUTD

ME EPS
TRZIL

TD
TD

TIT SECTEUTD
TIT SECTEUTD
TIT SECTEUTD

TRZIL
ECMA

ECMA

ECMA

ECMA
ECMA

DIMA
ECMA

ECEL

ECEL

ECEL
LANGUES
LANGUES
DCEL

ECMA
ECMA

LANGUES

MGRE
TRZIL
ECEL
ECEL
ECEL
ECEL

ECMA

ECEL
ECMA
ECEL
ECEL

TD
TD

TD

TD

TD
TD

TD
TD

TD

TD

TD
TD
TD
TD

TD
TD

TD

TD
TD
TD
TP
TD
TD

TD

TD
TD
TD
TD

P
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43.092

29.983
Prior
Prior
Prior

6.000

8.992
9.997
12.000

33.917
27.981
11.000
8.131
8.000

15.925
Prior

33.761

18.000

15.000
14.997

36.156
38.967

Prior REA

Prior

20.842
9.000
6.000

16.000

18.953
25.861

1.000

41.592
7.500
7.997
7.592

10.000

11.000

26.989

15.900
19.958
10.000

9.244
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MONFORT ELISABETH ECMA TD
ECOLE ELEM SEVIGNE

REYNARD INGRID ECEL TD

AMENDOLA BETTY ECEL TD
ECOLE ELEM SIGMUND FREUD

CHEVE LESLIE ECEL TD

BOISSIER LAURE ECAD TP

SIMORRE VALERIE ECEL TD

SCHAEFER REINE CLAUDE CHME TP
ECOLE ELEM SIMON BOLIVAR

REBOUL MARIE ECEL TD

LAPALUS BRUNO ECEL TD
ECOLE MAT SIMONE SIGNORET

COUILLARD NATHALTE ECMA TD

DAUPHINOT CATHERINE TRZIL TP
ECOLE ELEM SPINOZA

DOUAY CATHIE RGAD TD

REYNE PHILIPPE MGRE TD
ECOLE MAT TERESA

DELMAS ELZA ECMA TD
ECOLE MAT VASCO DE GAMA

AURIAC MARIE HELENE ECMA TD

DENISET AUDE TRZTIL TD
ECOLE MAT VICTOR DURUY

ZAMBONINO EMMANUELLE ECMA TD
ECOLE MAT VINCENT VAN GOGH

ROMBAUTS CECILE TR BRIGADETP
ECOLE MAT VIRGINIA WOOLF

DUTREUIL MICKAEL DCH DIR APTD

FUERTES CLAUDINE DCH DIR APTD
ECOLE ELEM VOLTAIRE

PORTEIX ISABELLE CHME TP
ECOLE ELEM WINSTON CHURCHILL

BALMEFREZOL MARTIE CHRISTINEECMA TD

MANIACT ALINE ECMA TD

PRUNIERES FRANCOIS ECMA TD

SALACROUP CATHERINE ECMA TD

COSTIL FRANCOISE ECMA TD

BORRI VIRGINIE RGAD TD

LAHOUZE GUILLAUME DIEL TD

FURON ALEXIA DCEL TD

SICART CELINE CHME TD

ESPAZE MARION TRZIL TD

MIRMAND CAROLE ECMA TD
ECOLE MAT YOURCENAR

DERUY SYLVIE DIMA TD

RAVE DOMINIQUE ECMA TP

LUCCHINI LAURENCE ECMA TD

ABDELALT NORA ECMA TD

VEE PAUL ARLETTE ECMA TD

MONTPELLIER CEDEX 1

SEGPA DU CLG LAS CAZES

BONNET ALIX ISES TP
EREA JEAN JACQUES ROUSSEAU

BACCA YVAN EREA TD

PARIZET PATRICK ISES TP

ALEYRANGUES PATRICK ISES TP

LOUIS CHRISTELLE ISES TP

&
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32.408

6.000
20.000

12.000
11.000
14.000
15.000

Prior
11.833

21.942
21.400

Prior
33.864

8.117

Prior
24,381

Prior 100
12.842

11.936
16.742

11.447

37.000
37.447
39.906
32.964
37.981
17.922
19.972
12.000
15.008

8.500

6.500

35.939

34.181
Prior
Prior

23.994

5.000

34.756
34.964
32.014
25.000



BILARD
FLORES
TRINQUIER
CLOP
GAGNOL
VIDAL
VILLAIN

MONTPELLIER CEDEX 2

INSPECTION HERAULT
FOURNIER CHANALET
RAULT
JIMENEZ
FABRE
MARTINS
GRIMAUD
LIFSCHITZ
TIERCELIN
TALANSIER
SAINTRAP
BOZYCH
HEQUETTE

INSPECTION MONTPELLIER EST

DAZAT
PETIT
SAUDAIN
DIAZ

INSPECTION MONTPELLIER IENA

MACCOTTA

BRAU

LAMONERIE PEUGEOT
MILLOCHAU

ALRIC

OUABONZI

DOUMENC

FRUGIER

FEKIH

INSPECTION MONTPELLIER SUD

CHARRAUD
CREIGNOU
BONNICEL
VALETTE
BRET
FLAUGERE
BRUANDET
PHILIPPOT

INSPECTION SAINT JEAN DE VEDAS

PERLES
HEGRAY
DEVAUX
SATIS

&
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PIERRE
HUGUES
CAROLINE
FANNY
PASCALE
ANNE FLORE
GUILLAUME

MICHEL
JEAN FRANCOIS
THOMAS

EREA TP
EREA TP
ISES TP
EREA TP
EREA TP
ISES TD
ISES TP

R.CONG.AISTP
R.CONG.AISTD
R.CONG.AISTP

CATHERINE GERALR.CONG.AISTP

JACQUES
ELSA
LAURENT
GUILLAUME
JULIE
THERESE
ANNE
CAROLINE

CHRISTINE
JACQUES
NATHALIE
LAURA

CHRISTIAN
SYLVIE
HELENE
CECILE
GERALDINE
MARIELLE
ANTOINE
MORGAN
ANISSA

ERIC
ELISABETH
AURELY
VIRGINIE
SAKINA
CLOTILDE
CELINE
GERALDINE

LINDA
NICOLAS
OMBELINE
MARIE JOSEE

R.CONG.AISTP
R.CONG.AISTP
R.CONG.AISTP
TR BRIGADETD
R.CONG.AISTP
R.CONG.AISTP
R.CONG.AISTP
R.CONG.AISTP

MF EPS D
MF C/0O IENTD
TIT SECTEUTD
TIT SECTEUTD

ME ART PLATD
TIT SECTEUTD
TIT SECTEUTD
.CONG.AISTP
.CONG.AISTP
.CONG.AISTP
.CONG.AISTP
.CONG.AISTP
.CONG.AISTP

o> S o S B VRS

TIT SECTEUTD
MEF C/0 IENTD
TIT SECTEUTD
TIT SECTEUTD
TIT SECTEUTD
TIT SECTEUTD
TIT SECTEUTD
TIT SECTEUTD

MF C/0O IENTD
TIT SECTEUTD
TIT SECTEUTD
TIT SECTEUTD

11.

15

16.
18.

w

=

N
O wWNOJWw DN OWO W

12
29

SNUipp 34 €%
11.
10.

000
000
.000
000
.000
500
422

.456
.997
.992
.000
.000
.000
.000
.000
.000
.103
.000
.467

.856
. 917
.158
.500

. 917
.467
.000
.000
.000
.000
.833
.086
.528

. 644
.614

Prior

10.
16.
10.
13.
10.

38.

11

000
272
000
000
000

964
.992
.000
.000



